

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road, Bridge, & Utility

Solicitation Number

24-202-0001

Deadline

11/05/2024 02:30 PM CST

Advertised

09/17/2024 07:36 AM CDT

Revised

10/23/2024 08:43 AM CDT

Description

LIB Orleans Drainage Project in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$7,121,225.00

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
McManus Construction	4126 Highway 3059 Lake Charles, LA 70615-3310	(337) 433-2959
Siema Construction	408 Sunbeam Ln Scott, LA 70583-5312	(337) 237-6528
Matt L Guinn Construction	1716 Industrial Rd Jennings, LA 70546-3155	(337) 824-2105
Apeck Construction, LLC	PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403-0640	(337) 239-6353
Brown Industrial Construction	727 Highlandia Dr Baton Rouge, LA 70810-6055	(225) 478-1006
Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	3216 Highway 90 Westlake, LA 70669-7908	(337) 882-0752
Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	308 Woodland Dr La Place, LA 70068-5933	(985) 379-1875
Triton Construction	102 Park West Dr Scott, LA 70583-8902	(337) 250-1319
8 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Siema Construction		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
202-02-00010 REMOVAL OF JUNCTION BOX EACH	1.000	\$300.00	\$300.00	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202-02-31240 REMOVAL OF PIPE (STORM DRAIN) LN FT	65.000	\$18.50	\$1,202.50	65.000	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
203-01-00100 GENERAL EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	4,300.000	\$5.75	\$24,725.00	4,300.000	\$10.00	\$43,000.00
203-03-00100 EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	1,350.000	\$47.50	\$64,125.00	1,350.000	\$20.25	\$27,337.50
204-02-00100 TEMPORARY HAY BALES EACH	90.000	\$32.00	\$2,880.00	90.000	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
204-05-00050 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS (HAY) EACH	25.000	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	25.000	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LN FT	6,800.000	\$2.00	\$13,600.00	6,800.000	\$4.00	\$27,200.00
204-07-00100 TEMPORARY STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH	2.000	\$38,500.00	\$77,000.00	2.000	\$68,639.00	\$137,278.00
401-01-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (6" THICK) (NET SECTION)	25.000	\$150.50	\$3,762.50	25.000	\$200.00	\$5,000.00

Item	Quantity	Siema Construction		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
CU YD						
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	1,000.000	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	1,000.000	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
701-03-01043 STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RPVCP) LN FT	80.000	\$115.50	\$9,240.00	80.000	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
701-03-01062 STORM DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP) LN FT	24.000	\$127.50	\$3,060.00	24.000	\$170.00	\$4,080.00
701-03-01082 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LN FT	120.000	\$138.75	\$16,650.00	120.000	\$190.00	\$22,800.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EA	16.000	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	16.000	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00

Item	Quantity	Siema Construction		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
701-16-00100 CONCRETE CAP EA	7.000	\$520.00	\$3,640.00	7.000	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
701-17-00100 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (DEPTH > 5 ... LN FT	1,635.000	\$1.00	\$1,635.00	1,635.000	\$18.00	\$29,430.00
702-01-00101 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 112) EACH	1.000	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	1.000	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00
702-01-00102 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 126) EACH	1.000	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1.000	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (CAST IN PLACE TOPS) EACH	9.000	\$5,900.00	\$53,100.00	9.000	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
702-04-00300 ADJUSTING JUNCTION BOXES (EXS49) EACH	1.000	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT (GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQ YD	1,610.000	\$143.00	\$230,230.00	1,610.000	\$105.00	\$169,050.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
720-01-01000 EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,500.000	\$1.80	\$4,500.00	2,500.000	\$5.00	\$12,500.00

Item	Quantity	Siema Construction		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(SLOPE PROTECTION) (TYPE A) SQ YD						
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL (#57 CRUSHED STONE) (PLAN QUAN... CU YD	485.000	\$182.00	\$88,270.00	485.000	\$200.00	\$97,000.00
726-01-00101 BEDDING MATERIAL (610 LIMESTONE) (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	15.000	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	15.000	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	1.000	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING AC	6.000	\$3,150.00	\$18,900.00	6.000	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
805-15-00300 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (6' ... LN FT	176.000	\$816.00	\$143,616.00	176.000	\$925.00	\$162,800.00

Item	Quantity	Siema Construction		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
805-15-01400 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (8' ... LN FT	338.000	\$970.00	\$327,860.00	338.000	\$1,450.00	\$490,100.00
805-15-02000 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (10'... LN FT	1,305.000	\$1,497.00	\$1,953,585.00	1,305.000	\$1,910.00	\$2,492,550.00
805-17-00100 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT HEADWALL EACH	4.000	\$59,000.00	\$236,000.00	4.000	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$913.00	\$913.00	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$562.00	\$562.00	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
NS-204-00100 TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN RACK EACH	2.000	\$37,765.00	\$75,530.00	2.000	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
36 Items	Totals:		\$3,866,811.00			\$4,908,185.50

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	Brown Industrial Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	1.000	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
202-02-00010 REMOVAL OF JUNCTION BOX EACH	1.000	\$3,074.20	\$3,074.20	1.000	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
202-02-31240 REMOVAL OF PIPE (STORM DRAIN) LN FT	65.000	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	65.000	\$37.00	\$2,405.00
203-01-00100 GENERAL EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	4,300.000	\$5.11	\$21,973.00	4,300.000	\$23.00	\$98,900.00
203-03-00100 EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	1,350.000	\$9.11	\$12,298.50	1,350.000	\$41.00	\$55,350.00
204-02-00100 TEMPORARY HAY BALES EACH	90.000	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	90.000	\$33.00	\$2,970.00
204-05-00050 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS (HAY) EACH	25.000	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	25.000	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LN FT	6,800.000	\$3.50	\$23,800.00	6,800.000	\$3.50	\$23,800.00
204-07-00100 TEMPORARY STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH	2.000	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	2.000	\$4,770.00	\$9,540.00
401-01-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (6" THICK) (NET	25.000	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	25.000	\$139.00	\$3,475.00

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	Brown Industrial Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
SECTION) CU YD						
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	1,000.000	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	1,000.000	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
701-03-01043 STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RPVCP) LN FT	80.000	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	80.000	\$147.00	\$11,760.00
701-03-01062 STORM DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP) LN FT	24.000	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	24.000	\$164.00	\$3,936.00
701-03-01082 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LN FT	120.000	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	120.000	\$176.00	\$21,120.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EA	16.000	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	16.000	\$715.00	\$11,440.00

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	Brown Industrial Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
701-16-00100 CONCRETE CAP EA	7.000	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	7.000	\$1,060.00	\$7,420.00
701-17-00100 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (DEPTH > 5 ... LN FT	1,635.000	\$250.00	\$408,750.00	1,635.000	\$6.00	\$9,810.00
702-01-00101 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 112) EACH	1.000	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	1.000	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
702-01-00102 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 126) EACH	1.000	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	1.000	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (CAST IN PLACE TOPS) EACH	9.000	\$6,200.00	\$55,800.00	9.000	\$7,600.00	\$68,400.00
702-04-00300 ADJUSTING JUNCTION BOXES (EXS49) EACH	1.000	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVETMENT (GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQ YD	1,610.000	\$121.72	\$195,969.20	1,610.000	\$173.00	\$278,530.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1.000	\$9,580.00	\$9,580.00
720-01-01000 EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,500.000	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.000	\$1.90	\$4,750.00

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	Brown Industrial Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(SLOPE PROTECTION) (TYPE A) SQ YD						
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL (#57 CRUSHED STONE) (PLAN QUAN... CU YD	485.000	\$100.00	\$48,500.00	485.000	\$116.00	\$56,260.00
726-01-00101 BEDDING MATERIAL (610 LIMESTONE) (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	15.000	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	15.000	\$123.00	\$1,845.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	1.000	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING AC	6.000	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	6.000	\$2,860.00	\$17,160.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	1.000	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00
805-15-00300 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (6' ... LN FT	176.000	\$1,309.65	\$230,498.40	176.000	\$900.00	\$158,400.00

Item	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Brown Industrial Construction			
	Quantity	Price	Quantity	Price		
		Extension	Extension			
Unit Price Form						
805-15-01400 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (8' ... LN FT	338.000	\$1,690.98	\$571,551.24	338.000	\$1,270.00	\$429,260.00
805-15-02000 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (10'... LN FT	1,305.000	\$1,852.70	\$2,417,773.50	1,305.000	\$2,130.00	\$2,779,650.00
805-17-00100 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT HEADWALL EACH	4.000	\$184,360.00	\$737,440.00	4.000	\$79,067.00	\$316,268.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.000	\$64,350.00	\$64,350.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.000	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
NS-204-00100 TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN RACK EACH	2.000	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	2.000	\$83,700.00	\$167,400.00
36 Items	Totals:		\$5,408,103.04			\$6,148,229.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$74,716.91	\$74,716.91	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
202-02-00010 REMOVAL OF JUNCTION BOX EACH	1.000	\$1,193.00	\$1,193.00	1.000	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
202-02-31240 REMOVAL OF PIPE (STORM DRAIN) LN FT	65.000	\$91.77	\$5,965.05	65.000	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
203-01-00100 GENERAL EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	4,300.000	\$21.56	\$92,708.00	4,300.000	\$10.00	\$43,000.00
203-03-00100 EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	1,350.000	\$16.62	\$22,437.00	1,350.000	\$30.00	\$40,500.00
204-02-00100 TEMPORARY HAY BALES EACH	90.000	\$86.44	\$7,779.60	90.000	\$34.00	\$3,060.00
204-05-00050 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS (HAY) EACH	25.000	\$223.46	\$5,586.50	25.000	\$170.00	\$4,250.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LN FT	6,800.000	\$3.96	\$26,928.00	6,800.000	\$3.00	\$20,400.00
204-07-00100 TEMPORARY STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH	2.000	\$93,071.33	\$186,142.66	2.000	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
401-01-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (6" THICK) (NET SECTION)	25.000	\$208.53	\$5,213.25	25.000	\$220.00	\$5,500.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
CU YD						
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	1,000.000	\$86.39	\$86,390.00	1,000.000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
701-03-01043 STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RPVCP) LN FT	80.000	\$135.32	\$10,825.60	80.000	\$210.00	\$16,800.00
701-03-01062 STORM DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP) LN FT	24.000	\$152.00	\$3,648.00	24.000	\$210.00	\$5,040.00
701-03-01082 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LN FT	120.000	\$191.40	\$22,968.00	120.000	\$220.00	\$26,400.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EA	16.000	\$2,977.72	\$47,643.52	16.000	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
701-16-00100 CONCRETE CAP EA	7.000	\$3,156.10	\$22,092.70	7.000	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
701-17-00100 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (DEPTH > 5 ... LN FT	1,635.000	\$1,556.29	\$2,544,534.15	1,635.000	\$400.00	\$654,000.00
702-01-00101 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 112) EACH	1.000	\$82,648.64	\$82,648.64	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
702-01-00102 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 126) EACH	1.000	\$82,648.64	\$82,648.64	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (CAST IN PLACE TOPS) EACH	9.000	\$4,295.59	\$38,660.31	9.000	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00
702-04-00300 ADJUSTING JUNCTION BOXES (EXS49) EACH	1.000	\$5,955.46	\$5,955.46	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT (GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQ YD	1,610.000	\$190.37	\$306,495.70	1,610.000	\$220.00	\$354,200.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$3,574.58	\$3,574.58	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
720-01-01000 EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,500.000	\$5.31	\$13,275.00	2,500.000	\$2.00	\$5,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(SLOPE PROTECTION) (TYPE A) SQ YD						
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL (#57 CRUSHED STONE) (PLAN QUAN... CU YD	485.000	\$107.61	\$52,190.85	485.000	\$200.00	\$97,000.00
726-01-00101 BEDDING MATERIAL (610 LIMESTONE) (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	15.000	\$119.15	\$1,787.25	15.000	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$80,808.92	\$80,808.92	1.000	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO- SEEDING AC	6.000	\$3,569.13	\$21,414.78	6.000	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$22,723.22	\$22,723.22	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
805-15-00300 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (6' ... LN FT	176.000	\$1,075.73	\$189,328.48	176.000	\$800.00	\$140,800.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
805-15-01400 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (8' ... LN FT	338.000	\$1,173.42	\$396,615.96	338.000	\$1,700.00	\$574,600.00
805-15-02000 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (10'... LN FT	1,305.000	\$1,606.60	\$2,096,613.00	1,305.000	\$2,600.00	\$3,393,000.00
805-17-00100 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT HEADWALL EACH	4.000	\$62,898.07	\$251,592.28	4.000	\$60,000.00	\$240,000.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$595.76	\$595.76	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,978.81	\$2,978.81	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
NS-204-00100 TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN RACK EACH	2.000	\$32,020.77	\$64,041.54	2.000	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
36 Items	Totals:		\$6,880,721.12			\$6,924,450.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Triton Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.000	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
202-02-00010 REMOVAL OF JUNCTION BOX EACH	1.000	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202-02-31240 REMOVAL OF PIPE (STORM DRAIN) LN FT	65.000	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	65.000	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
203-01-00100 GENERAL EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	4,300.000	\$28.00	\$120,400.00	4,300.000	\$30.00	\$129,000.00
203-03-00100 EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	1,350.000	\$46.00	\$62,100.00	1,350.000	\$24.00	\$32,400.00
204-02-00100 TEMPORARY HAY BALES EACH	90.000	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	90.000	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
204-05-00050 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS (HAY) EACH	25.000	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	25.000	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LN FT	6,800.000	\$3.80	\$25,840.00	6,800.000	\$3.50	\$23,800.00
204-07-00100 TEMPORARY STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH	2.000	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	2.000	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
401-01-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (6" THICK) (NET SECTION)	25.000	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	25.000	\$220.00	\$5,500.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Triton Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
CU YD						
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	1,000.000	\$63.50	\$63,500.00	1,000.000	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
701-03-01043 STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RPVCP) LN FT	80.000	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	80.000	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
701-03-01062 STORM DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP) LN FT	24.000	\$260.00	\$6,240.00	24.000	\$160.00	\$3,840.00
701-03-01082 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LN FT	120.000	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	120.000	\$165.00	\$19,800.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EA	16.000	\$2,550.00	\$40,800.00	16.000	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Triton Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
701-16-00100 CONCRETE CAP EA	7.000	\$2,950.00	\$20,650.00	7.000	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
701-17-00100 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (DEPTH > 5 ... LN FT	1,635.000	\$0.10	\$163.50	1,635.000	\$575.00	\$940,125.00
702-01-00101 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 112) EACH	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
702-01-00102 JUNCTION BOX (CAST-IN- PLACE) (STRUCTURE 126) EACH	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (CAST IN PLACE TOPS) EACH	9.000	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	9.000	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00
702-04-00300 ADJUSTING JUNCTION BOXES (EXS49) EACH	1.000	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT (GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQ YD	1,610.000	\$162.50	\$261,625.00	1,610.000	\$105.00	\$169,050.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.000	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
720-01-01000 EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,500.000	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	2,500.000	\$5.50	\$13,750.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Triton Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(SLOPE PROTECTION) (TYPE A) SQ YD						
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL (#57 CRUSHED STONE) (PLAN QUAN... CU YD	485.000	\$195.00	\$94,575.00	485.000	\$165.00	\$80,025.00
726-01-00101 BEDDING MATERIAL (610 LIMESTONE) (PLAN QUANTITY) CU YD	15.000	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	15.000	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$725,000.00	\$725,000.00	1.000	\$795,000.00	\$795,000.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO- SEEDING AC	6.000	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	6.000	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
805-15-00300 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (6' ... LN FT	176.000	\$1,500.00	\$264,000.00	176.000	\$2,355.00	\$414,480.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Triton Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
805-15-01400 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (8' ... LN FT	338.000	\$1,750.00	\$591,500.00	338.000	\$2,395.00	\$809,510.00
805-15-02000 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (PRECAST) (10'... LN FT	1,305.000	\$3,050.00	\$3,980,250.00	1,305.000	\$2,775.00	\$3,621,375.00
805-17-00100 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT HEADWALL EACH	4.000	\$82,500.00	\$330,000.00	4.000	\$48,000.00	\$192,000.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.000	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.000	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
NS-204-00100 TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN RACK EACH	2.000	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	2.000	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
36 Items	Totals:		\$7,336,313.50			\$7,847,180.00